# BusinessLine

### Vijay Sankar named Honorary Consul General of Denmark

Our Bureau T+ T-

Chennai, March 20

Vijay Sankar, Deputy Chairman, Sanmar Group, has been appointed Honorary Consul General for Denmark in Chennai, by Her Majesty the Queen of Denmark, with the concurrence of the Government of India, according to a press release from the Sanmar Group.

His consular district covers Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Kerala, Karnataka and the Union Territory of Puducherry. Vijay Sankar, succeeds his father N Sankar and grandfather KS Narayanan, who had earlier served as Honorary Consuls for Denmark in South India.

He holds a Masters in Business Administration from the JL Kellogg Graduate School of Management, Northwestern University, USA, and is also a qualified Chartered Accountant.

Published on March 20, 2018

https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/news/vijay-sankar-named-honorary-consul-general-ofdenmark/article23305156.ece

#### Vijay Sankar appointed as honorary consul general of Denmark in Chennai

Published 21-Mar-2018 09:49 IST



#### File Photo of Vijay Sankar

Chennai: Vijay Sankar, deputy chairman of The Sanmar Group, has been appointed honorary consul general for Denmark in Chennai, by the queen of Denmark, with the concurrence of the government of India. His consular district consists of the states of Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Kerala, Karnataka and the Union Territory of Pondicherry. As Sanmar's deputy chairman, he is currently responsible for the group's operational management. He has succeeded his father N Sankar and grandfather K S Narayanan, who had earlier served as honorary consuls for Denmark in South India.

A release here said Vijay holds a masters in business administration from the J L Kellogg Graduate School of Management, Northwestern University, USA, and is also a qualified chartered accountant.

The Sanmar Group with a turnover of US\$ 1 billion is engaged in the manufacturing sectors of Chemicals, Engineering Technologies and Shipping.

Vijay Sankar, who has been actively involved in Sanmar's entry overseas in the group's core areas, is also an independent director on the boards of The KCP Limited, Oriental Hotels Limited, Kaveri Retreats & Resorts Ltd and Transport Corporation of India Limited.

He serves as vice-president of the Indian Chemical Council and the Tamil Nadu Tennis Association. He served as the honorary consul for Spain in Chennai for almost a decade.

## Vijay Sankar is Denmark honorary Consul General

The New Indian Express



Chennai: Vijay Sankar (pic), the chairman of the Sanmar Group, has been appointed honorary Consul General for Denmark in Chennai by the Queen of Denmark, with the concurrence of the Government of India. According to a release, Vijay Sankar's consular district consists of Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Kerala, Karnataka and the Union Territory of Puducherry. Vijay is the deputy chairman of the Sanmar Group responsible for its operational managements. He succeeds his father N Sankar and grandfather K S Narayanan, who had earlier served as honorary consuls for Denmark in South India. He has served as the honorary Consul for Spain in Chennai for almost a decade. ENS

### **IBR News**

#### Wednesday, 21 March 2018

Sanmar Group Deputy Chairman Vijay Sankar appointed Honorary Consul General of Denmark



Mr. Vijay Sankar, Deputy Chairman, Sanmar Group, has been appointed Honorary Consul General for Denmark in Chennai. His consular district consists of Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Kerala, Karnataka and the Union Territory of Puducherry.

Mr. Vijay Sankar succeeds his father N. Sankar and grandfather K.S. Narayanan, who had earlier served as Honorary Consuls for Denmark in South India.